AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK 265 YORK STREET BELLINGHAM, WA 98225

	····.
--	-------

200105100085 , Skagit County Auditor 5/10/2001 Page 1 of 1 11:18:36AM

Filed for Record at Request of: WHIDBEY ISLAND BANK

LAND TITLE COMPANY OF SKAGIT COUNTY

PA-96006-E

ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

For Value Received, the undersigned as Beneficiary, hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers to

Principal Residential Mortgage, Inc. 711 High Street, Des Moines, IA 50392-0740 whose address is March 30 2001 all beneficial interest under that certain Deed of Trust, dated executed by Krystal K Kirkpatrick, As her separate property Land Title Company of Skagit County Grantor(s), to 4/4/01 2001 Trustee, and recorded on of Mortgage, at , in Volume 200104040047 Skagit under Auditor's File No. Records of County, page_ Washington, describing land therein as: The East 1/2 of Lot 24, and all of Lot 25, "SIMILK BEACH", SKAGIT Co.,

WASH." as per plat recorded in Volume 4 of Plats, page 51, records of

Skagit County, Washington.

Situate in the County of Skagit, State of Washington.

4001-006-025-0009

for the second	and the second	
Together with note or notes therein described rights accrued or to accrue under said Deed	d or refered to, the money due and to become due thereon, with interest, and all of Trust.	
Dated: March 30,		
By	By Kana Simmona	
By	Karen Keene-Simmons Assistant Vice President	and the second
Ctata of Weakington	States LINDA	
State of Washington	ST G COMMENT	
County of: <u>lettalesni</u>		
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evide	ence that Karen Keene-Simmons	Section and the section of the secti
	ne and said person(s) acknowledged that are sho/they) since this instrument, orized to execute the instrument and acknowledged it as the Assistant Vice ree and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the trees and purposes mentioned in	
	ree and voluntary act of such party(ies) for the tree and purposes mentioned in	
this instrument.	**************************************	
Dated: <u>4-10-01</u>		
	Notary Public in and for the State of Washington.	·
CDD Assignment of Deed of Trust	My appointment expires:	-
LFG 8/99 WIB Assignment of DofT		
		2
	and a second	